12x12 FT PATIO GAZEBO
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION




ATTENTION

@ Please check the part list carefully to make sure you've received all the parts.

@|If there are any missing parts,please contact us with the # and quantity.We will send you
replacement parts ASAP.

@If there is any part(s) damaged/broken, please send us several photos of issue at different
angels or short video clips to help us identify the issue.

@ This set comes with 3 boxes, they may or may not arrive together at the same time but

should be within days apart. Always check the tracking info or contact us for assistant.

NOTE

Important Precaution

Before assembly, Please read these instructions carefully. Assemble the hardtop gazebo in
the location where you intend to use it. 4 or more people are recommended for assembly.

Warning

@ Keep all flame and heat sources away from this fabric of hardtop gazebo.

@ Please check with your local regulations prior to purchasing this item. Some municipalities
have restrictions and requirements.

@ This hardtop gazebo should not be used during heavy wind, ice, or snow conditions.
The accumulation of snow and ice on hardtop gazebo roof may pose a safety concern.

@ Under severe weather conditions, disassemble your hardtop gazebo and store indoors.

@It is strongly recommended that the hardtop gazebo remain secure to the ground at all
times via the base plates and expansion screws supplied.

@ Avoid placing the unit on soft ground and ground that is prone to flooding.

@ The hardtop gazebo should be use strictly with adult supervision, do not leave children

unattended. Gazebo’s part(s) is not a toy.




3.43m

AL

4-5 people work together

2.92m
=/

3.65m

3.65m

REQUIRED TOOLS







(9)12x

=
(z1)16x
Om O Om o=
M6x16 M6x23 M6x25 ST 4.8x12
(1) 232x (2) 72x (3) 5x (4) 24x
6 07 O () @
Om @D
M6x10 M6x42 M6x47
(5) 8x (6) &x (7) 32x (8) 16x
S4 S6
® OO mmy —) ﬂ/ M ——<¢




<1>

@4x

@4x







<3>

@ 16XM6X16







A\

ST4.8x12







M6x16
(1)12x

10




11

<10>




4x

M6x16

8x

M6x10

8x

12







14

1 <13>










<16>

A N
N NN \;\\‘\‘ A\
\ \

3.
S

4 2 /)
DAL ‘\Q\:X\ N\ N
\\\,f\'\ N »>

PR




18

<17>

27 N




19

<18>




20

<19>




Box C

Qty

Part #
Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Sa

Box B

Qty

232
2

24

32
16
12

Part #

Bl

T1

Box A

Qty

112

116
72
16

Part #

Cl

D1

El

Fl1

Gl

G2

H1

K1

V1

W1

71






